10 feasibility study along with any enabling legislation necessary 
11 to implement any recommended changes . 

CODE NO. 97TRANS-S013B 

Requested by: Senator Jordan 

SMALL URBAN CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 
Sec. @. Of the funds appropriated in this act to the 

Department of Transportation: 
(1) Fourteen million dollars ($14,000,000) shall be 

allocated in each fiscal year for small urban 
construction projects. These funds shall be 
allocated equally in each -fiscal year of the 
biennium among the 14 Highway Divisions for the 
small urban construction program for small urban

[...]

11 to implement any recommended changes • 

--s··-

CODE NO. 97TRANS-S013B 

Requested by: Senator Jordan 

SMALL URBAN CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 
Sec. @. Of the funds appropriated in this act to the 

Department of Transportation: 
(1) Fourteen million dollars ($14,000,000) shall be 

allocated in each fiscal year for small urban 
construction projects. These funds shall be 
allocated equally in each fiscal year of the 
biennium among the 14 Highway Divisions for the 
small urban construction program for small urban 
construction projects that are located within the